

LOWNDES COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS PROPOSED AGENDA WORK SESSION, THURSDAY, JUNE 16, 2022, 8:30 a.m. REGULAR SESSION, THURSDAY, JUNE 16, 2022, 5:30 p.m. 327 N. Ashley Street - 2nd Floor

- 1. Call To Order
- 2. Invocation
- 3. Pledge Of Allegiance To The Flag
- 4. Proclamation Presentation to Ms. Debra Tann Reminiscent (Regular Session)

5. Minutes For Approval

a. Work Session - May 23, 2022, Budget Work Session - May 23, 2022, & Regular Session - May 24, 2022

Recommended Action: Approve Documents:

6. Appointment

 Southwest Georgia Region 8 Emergency Medical Services Council Recommended Action: Board's Pleasure Documents:

7. Public Hearing

- REZ-2022-09 Flannigan, James Rd. R-1 to C-G, Water/Sewer ~7.8 acres Recommended Action: Board's Pleasure Documents:
- REZ-2022-10 The Campus Transitional Care Facility, 2193 Howell Rd, E-A to P-D, Well & Septic ~23 acres

Recommended Action: Board's Pleasure Documents:

- REZ-2022-11 Makesh, LLC, 900 Lakes Blvd, C-G, County Utilities, 1.07 acres Recommended Action: Board's Pleasure Documents:
- REZ-2022-12 Pittman, Phelps, Leonard, Moss Oak Trail, R-10 to C-G, County Utilities, ~1.63 acres
 Recommended Action: Board's Pleasure

Documents:

8. For Consideration